TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM567779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in assignee name to correctly list "Universal Beauty Products Incorporated" previously recorded on Reel 005173 Frame 0736. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900535976

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BG Products LLC		11/05/2013	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY
Howard Brauner		11/05/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Beauty Products Incorporated		
Street Address:	500 Wall Street		
City:	Glendale Heights		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60139		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4333798	BUMP DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123468434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124767566

Email: sypdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Sun Y. Pae

Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38753-100029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sun Y. Pae
SIGNATURE:	/SYP/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

Total Attachments: 9

source=Cover Sheet 5173 0736#page1.tif

source=Cover Sheet 5173 0736#page2.tif

source=(Initialed) Corrective Assignment - BUMP DEFENSE#page1.tif

source=(Initialed) Corrective Assignment - BUMP DEFENSE#page2.tif

source=(Signed) Affidavit for Corrective Assignment - BUMP DEFENSE#page1.tif

source=(Signed) Affidavit for Corrective Assignment - BUMP DEFENSE#page2.tif

source=Exhibit A#page1.tif

source=Exhibit A#page2.tif

source=Notice of Non Recordation#page1.tif

900274593 12/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
HOWARD BRAUNER		11/05/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
BG PRODUCTS LLC		11/05/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL BEAUTY PRODUCTS INC
Street Address:	500 WALL STREET
City:	GLENDALE HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85553372	BALD GUYZ
Serial Number:	85595514	BUMP DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900274593

Fax Number: 8475172925

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

847-517-3696 Phone:

Email: BRIAN@BHWHANG.COM

Correspondent Name: BYUNG H WHANG

1111 PLAZA DRIVE SUITE 755 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BYUNG H WHANG
Signature:	/BYUNG H. WHANG/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0736 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0879

Date:	12/13/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0737 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0880

SCHEDULE 3

RK, <u>DOMAIN NAME AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY</u> ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK, DOMAIN NAME AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and between BG PRODUCTS, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Seller") and UNIVERSAL BEAUTY PRODUCTS, INC., an Illinois Educated Resolts corporation ("Purchaser"). Seller and Purchaser are sometimes collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Parties," or individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Seller owns all right, title and interest in and to the Bald Guyz®, Bump Defense® and Comando trademarks, and all pending applications and registrations therefore (collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Seller owns all right, title and interest in and to certain internet domain names marketing and selling Bald Guyz®, Bump Defense® and Comando products (collectively the "Domain Names"); and intellectual property related thereto, including the product formulations, trade dress, and any licenses or agreements (collectively the "Intellectual Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Seller desires to assign and Purchaser desires to acquire all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks. Domain Names and Intellectual Proporties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Purchaser and Purchaser hereby accepts from Seller all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, Domain Names and Intellectual Properties together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, Domain Names and Intellectual Properties.
- 2. Seller represents and warrants that:
 - (i) Seller owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, Domain Names and Intellectual Properties;
 - Except as set forth on Schedule 1.2 of the Business Asset Purchase Agreement by (ii) and between the Parties of even date herewith, Seller has not licensed, assigned, granted or conveyed to any other person or entity, either expressly or impliedly,

TRADEMARK REEL: 00 TRADEMARK 0738 REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0881

- any rights and/or interest with respect to the Marks, Domain Names or Intellectual Properties;
- Except as set forth on Schedule 1.2 of the Business Asset Purchase Agreement by (iii) and between the Parties of even date herewith, there are no liens or security interest against the Marks, Domain Names or Intellectual Properties; and
- (iv) Seller has all authority necessary to enter into this Assignment and to execute and deliver this Assignment.
- At any time, and from time to time after the Effective Date, at Purchaser's request, Seller shall, at Purchaser's expense, execute and deliver such documents or instruments as Purchaser may reasonably deem necessary or desirable in order to perfect or otherwise enable the transfer, conveyance and assignment of title in Marks to Purchaser and to confirm or record Purchaser's title to the Marks and any and all federal and state trademark registrations thereof or applications therefore. Seller further agrees to execute, at Purchaser's expense, any documents or instruments reasonably necessary to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Domain Names and Intellectual Properties to Purchaser or to confirm Purchaser's ownership of such.
- 4. This Assignment contains the entire understanding of the Parties and shall supersede all other oral or written agreements or understanding between the Parties. This Assignment shall not be modified, altered or changed except upon the express written consent of the Parties. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective heirs, representatives, successors and assigns. Each Party to this Assignment represents and warrants that its execution and performance of this Assignment does not violate any agreement, court order or other covenant or restriction binding upon that Party. If any provision of this Assignment is invalid, illegal or unenforceable, such provision shall be of no force and effect without affecting in any way the remaining provisions of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date above first written.

SELLER:

PURCHASER:

13

TRADEMARK

REEL: 00TRADEMARK0739 REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 12/13/2013

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark registration of)
Universal Beauty Products Inc	orporated)
Registration No.: 4333798)
Filed: April 11, 2012)
Mark: BUMP DEFENSE)
International Class: 03)

Commissioner for Trademarks Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AFFIDAVIT OF YONG CHIN PARK

- I, Yong Chin Park, under the penalty of perjury, state as follows:
- 1. I am over twenty-one years of age and am competent to testify to the matters set forth herein.
- 2. I currently serve as, and as of August 28, 1995 served as, President of Universal Beauty Products Incorporated ("UBP"). Accordingly, I have first-hand knowledge of the facts and statements made herein.
- 3. Effective as of November 5, 2013, prior registrant BG Products LLC assigned to UBP the BUMP DEFENSE trademark along with its Registration No. 4333798. UBP is the current owner of the BUMP DEFENSE trademark and Registration No. 4333798.
- The assignment was memorialized with an Assignment of Trademark document recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 13, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5173/0736 (the "Assignment Document").

- 5. The Assignment Document and the Recordation Form Cover Sheet accompanying the Assignment Document when it was recorded in the USPTO included typographical errors for the name of UBP, the receiving party (assignee).
- 6. Specifically, UBP was identified as "Universal Beauty Products, Inc." instead of "Universal Beauty Products Incorporated." In other words, a comma was added after the word "Products", the word "Incorporated" was abbreviated to "Inc" and a period was added at the end of the name. This error occurred without deceptive intent.
- 7. The correct entity name for UBP is, and was at the time of the assignment and recordation of the assignment, "Universal Beauty Products Incorporated" (using the full word "Incorporated" and without a comma or a period) as shown in the Illinois Certificate of Good Standing attached at Exhibit A.
- 8. This Affidavit is accompanied by a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a copy of the Assignment with the corrections thereto initialed by me.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after an inquiry reasonable under the circumstances, the allegations and other factual contentions made above have evidentiary support.
- 10. I have been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

YONG CHIMPARK.....

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Good Standing for Universal Beauty Products Incorporated

(See Attached)



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

UNIVERSAL BEAUTY PRODUCTS INCORPORATED, A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON AUGUST 28, 1995, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 14TH day of FEBRUARY A.D. 2020 .

Authentication #: 2004500448 verifiable until 02/14/2021 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

SECRETARY OF STATE



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

March 18, 2020

PTAS

SUN Y. PAE 2 N. LASALLE STREET SUITE 1300 CHICAGO, IL 60602



00535976

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted to correct errors in the previously recorded document is not acceptable. To correct an error in the recorded document, you must file a new cover sheet stating the error and the nature of conveyance, attach the previously recorded cover sheet which contains the error and the supporting document and pay the recording fees as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Friday**, **April 17**, **2020**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900535976

Access Code: 7IR30E9K99YEF2N

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAWANDA MILTON
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/18/2020 REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0887